

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C528 No.2059 of 2025  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Advocate for the applicant.  Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, A.G.A. and Mr. Rakesh Negi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.  Mr. Harshit Sanwal and Mr. Pankaj Kapil, Advocates for respondent no.3.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the statements of the prosecution witnesses have already been concluded and the trial is at the fag end, and is likely to conclude shortly. In such circumstances, the present criminal miscellaneous application is likely to be rendered infructuous. It is further submitted that 10.02.2026 is the next date fixed before the learned Court below. Learned counsel, therefore, prays that the applicant be granted liberty to move an appropriate application for adjournment before the trial court for the next date.</p> <p>3. List on 24.02.2026.</p> <p>4. In the meantime, applicant shall be at liberty to move application seeking adjournment before the Court below and if such application is moved, the same shall be considered for grant of adjournment only till 24.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra, J.)</b> 09.02.2026</p> <p>Arpan</p>